
Rotorua Lakes Council - Candidate Contact List 2019

Issue Surname First Name Affiliation Email Contact Number

Mayor Chadwick Stephanie (Steve) Anne steve.chadwick@xtra.co.nz 021 472 069

Mayor Curtis Dennis denniscurtis@letsmakeitcount.net

Mayor Kent Rob Independent rob@kmgstud.co.nz 021 471 727

Mayor MacPherson Reynold Residents And Ratepayers reynold@reynoldmacpherson.ac.nz 021 725 708

Issue Surname First Name Affiliation Email Contact Number

At Large Bentley Peter pnb@outlook.co.nz 027 493 0435

At Large Carrington Liz Community Health And Wellbeing lizmacarrington@gmail.com 027 292 1190

At Large Collins Richard Think Positive for a positive future 021 089 74564

At Large Coutts Kevin coutta@xtra.co.nz 027 457 9332

At Large Davis Brendan Your Voice On Council bfcdavis@yahoo.com 021 105 5039

At Large Deverson Alan Independent dxline555@gmail.com 027 445 4403

At Large Donaldson Dave davedmtb@icloud.com 021 824 682

At Large Gould Mark Independent markgould4rlc@gmail.com 021 086 45870

At Large Gray Ryan Realising Our Potential iamryangray@gmail.com 021 145 7403

At Large Hedges Bill Independent gotyaphoto@icloud.com 021 023 43848

At Large Hosking Trish Independent pghosking@hotmail.com 07 357 4500

At Large Jones Peter Independent jones43@xtra.co.nz 027 280 5647

At Large Kai Fong Sandra skaifong@xtra.co.nz 027 283 6080

At Large Kent Rob Independent rob@kmgstud.co.nz 021 471 727

At Large Kerry Julie All the Way with J.K. Independent juliepkerry@gmail.com 021 230 6285

At Large Kumar Raj Residents And Ratepayers raj_springfield@live.com 021 821 869

At Large MacPherson Reynold Residents And Ratepayers reynold@reynoldmacpherson.ac.nz 021 725 708

At Large Martin Matthew (Matt) Independent steele.martin@gmail.com 021 421 066

At Large Maxwell Trevor 027 244 9842

At Large McKenzie Lachlan Residents and Ratepayers Vote for 

Change

lachlanm289@gmail.com 021 382 442

At Large Mutlow Lance Independent mutlowlance@gmail.com 027 317 6743

At Large Nathan Oscar oscar@renosc.nz 021 801 559

At Large O'Brien Conan Residents And Ratepayers c.obri1975@hotmail.com 021 162 8138
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At Large Rakei-Clark John Independent Residential Initiative johnrakeiclark@gmail.com 021 208 1848

At Large Raukawa-Tait Merepeka merepekart@gmail.com 027 247 7576

At Large Rowbotham Linda Bringing Communities Together jr_lw@xtra.co.nz 027 290 2700

At Large Rupapera Harina Rinaha Conservation and Education teangaraiona@gmail.com 027 594 3437

At Large Solomon Alan Tâne Making a Difference at.solomon@gmail.com 027 477 6791

At Large Sparke Kaya Independent kayasparke@gmail.com 027 842 6293

At Large Tapsell Tania Independent tania_tapsell@ymail.com 022 164 8939

At Large Trumper Shirley shirleytrumper@gmail.com 021 277 1040

At Large Wang Fisher Independent fisherwang101@gmail.com 021 255 4661

At Large Whare Bam sonoftoa@gmail.com 021 279 4273

At Large Yates Mercia merciayates@icloud.com 021 674 628

Issue Surname First Name Affiliation Email Contact Number

Rotorua Lakes Community 

Board

Chater Nick nick@twptnz.org 027 206 6993

Rotorua Lakes Community 

Board

Engelen Reina reina.engelen@corrections.govt.nz 027 280 0827

Rotorua Lakes Community 

Board

Estcourt Allan arestcourt@hotmail.com 027 285 3205

Rotorua Lakes Community 

Board

Goodwin Sandra Independent slgoodwin.nz@gmail.com 027 471 1915

Rotorua Lakes Community 

Board

Manuel Robyn erapene@gmail.com 021 465 373

Rotorua Lakes Community 

Board

Rothwell Jennifer Independent hamurana977B@gmail.com 021 886 1473

Rotorua Lakes Community 

Board

Thomass Phill rlcb@thomass.net 027 547 4455
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Rotorua Rural Community 

Board

Clark Rachel rachel.clark@xtra.co.nz 021 507 7390

Rotorua Rural Community 

Board

Dorman Janine j9mamaku@outlook.com 027 264 8303

Rotorua Rural Community 

Board

Heard Bryce bryce.heard@xtra.co.nz 021 926 812

Rotorua Rural Community 

Board

Hollier Ben ben@lancelawson.co.nz 027 748 3096

Rotorua Rural Community 

Board

Thomson Sarah Independent sarah.r.thomson@gmail.com 022 062 4986

Rotorua Rural Community 

Board

Trumper Shirley Rural Rotorua First shirleytrumper@gmail.com 021 227 1040
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